Applications: The PMR range of capacitors is specifically designed for DC applications such as
filters, bypass and coupling of low frequency audio. Other applications include:
Capacitors required for AC applications and High Discharge rates can also be designed from the
PMR range. Consult Hivolt Capacitors for your specific requirements.
Capacitance Range: 0.01µF - 100µF. The tolerance is +/-10%. Other tolerances are available on
request. Nominal values measured at 1kHz.
Temperature Range: -55°C to 85°C. The nominal voltage rating is applicable from -55°C to 85°C.
Derating is required for higher operating temperatures.

K = B + 36
L = K - 25
M = C - 10
N = C - 30
SLOT WIDTH 6.35
SLOT LENGTH 12.7
PART
NUMBER
CAP
µF  A B C D E
PART
NUMBER
CAP
uF A B C D E
1kV DC WKG       1.5kV DC WKG
PMR10-104 0.1 50 48 28 20 20 PMR 15-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
PMR10-504 0.5 50 48 28 20 20 PMR 15-504 0.5 60 48 28 20 20
PMR10-105 1.0 75 48 28 20 20 PMR 15-205 2 75 54 48 22 35
PMR10-405 4.0 75 60 54 25 35 PMR 15-805 8 95 85 67 40 35
PMR10-106 10.0 115 80 48 40 35 PMR 15-126 12 135 85 67 40 35
PMR10-256 25 115 85 67 40 35 PMR 15-256 25 115 130 100 50 35
2kV DC WKG       3kV DC WKG
PMR 20-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20 PMR 30-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
PMR 20-504 0.5 60 48 28 20 20 PMR 30-504 0.5 75 48 28 20 20
PMR 20-205 2.0 75 54 48 22 35 PMR 30-105 1.0 115 48 28 20 20